measured in terms of fair value. These exposures will change as a result of
ongoing portfolio and risk management activities.

   AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2002
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------
   FAIR VALUE (NO ACCRUED INTEREST)
   ------------------------------------------
   WEIGHTED   -100 BASIS   +100 BASIS
   AVERAGE TERM   POINT   POINT
   NOTIONAL AMOUNT   (YEARS)   CHANGE   NO CHANGE   CHANGE
   ----------------   --------------  ----------  ------------   -----------
   ($ IN MILLIONS)

Interest rate swaps.....   $  5,769.9   10.81(1)   $  246.0   $  184.9   $  (217.3)
Principal-only swaps.....   134.9   2.07(1)   14.3   3.5   (14.8)
Total return swaps.....   244.2   0.06(1)   12.5   (1.4)   (15.4)
Interest rate floors.....   1,650.0   3.75(2)   39.2   49.9   (23.4)
U.S. Treasury futures.....   545.7   0.22(3)   (0.5)   (2.5)   4.2
U.S. Treasury futures (LIBOR).....   3,050.0   0.66(3)   (7.7)   (6.4)   7.7
Swaptions.....   8,487.5   1.04(4)   239.7   318.4   (99.3)
Treasury rate guarantees.....   113.0   0.08(5)   (13.8)   (6.7)   0.5
Bond forwards.....   353.7   0.94(5)   43.2   20.6   (1.5)
Mortgage-backed forwards and options.   18,680.5   0.06(5)   (225.7)   (53.5)   218.8
Interest rate lock commitments.....   9,129.2   0.12(6)   105.4   112.1   (309.4)
   ----------   ----------  ------------   -----------
   Total.....   $ 48,158.6   $  452.6   $  618.9   $  (449.9)
   ===========   ==========  ============   ===========

- --------------------
(1) Based on maturity date of swap.
(2) Based on maturity date of floor.
(3) Based on maturity date.
(4) Based on option date of swaption.
(5) Based on settlement date.
(6) Based on expiration date.

We use U.S. Treasury futures to manage our over/under commitment position,
and our position in these contracts changes daily.

DEBT ISSUED AND OUTSTANDING. As of September 30, 2002, the aggregate fair
value of debt was $1,429.1 million. A 100 basis point, immediate, parallel
decrease in interest rates would increase the fair value of debt by
approximately $65.4 million.

   82

   AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2002
   --------------------------------------------------------
   FAIR VALUE (NO ACCRUED INTEREST)
   --------------------------------------------------------
   -100 BASIS   +100 BASIS
   POINT CHANGE   NO CHANGE   POINT CHANGE
   --------------   --------------   --------------
   (IN MILLIONS)

7.95% notes payable, due 2004.....   $   220.9   $   215.6   $   213.3
8.2% notes payable, due 2009.....   572.0   541.3   512.7
7.875% surplus notes payable, due 2024.....   221.4   212.0   199.3
8% surplus notes payable, due 2044.....   118.8   106.9   96.2
Non-recourse mortgages and notes payable.....   244.6   236.5   228.9
Other mortgages and notes payable.....   116.8   116.8   116.8
   --------------   --------------   -------------
   Total long-term debt.....   $   1,494.5   $   1,429.1   $   1,367.2
   ==============   ==============   =============

EQUITY RISK

Equity risk is the risk that we will incur economic losses due to adverse
fluctuations in a particular common stock. As of September 30, 2002, the
fair value of our equity securities was $379.5 million. A 10% decline in
the value of the equity securities would result in an unrealized loss of
$38.0 million.

We also have indirect equity risk exposure with respect to BT Financial
Group margin lending operations. Under the terms of this financing
arrangement, BT Financial Group margin lending operations allow retail